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January 19 - 21, 2018 AW
at }Aﬁ} "

ALBERTA KENNEL CLUB MEADOWS
Judging Schedule

Three All Breed Championship Shows
Three Rally Obedience Trials
Three Obedience Trials

Post-Closing entries for Performance Events available (where space allows)

OTHER EVENTS
** Conformation Sanction Match **
Hosted by the Alberta Dachshund Club — Thursday registration at 5pm; match at 6pm ($10/entry)

Obedience Fun Match — Thursday registration at 5pm; match at 6pm ($10/entry)

** Rally Obedience Sanction Match **
Hosted by the Wild Rose English Springer Spaniel Association of Alberta —
Thursday registration at 5pm; match at 6pm  ($10/entry)

** Rally Obedience Sanction Match **
Hosted by the Great Dane Club of Canada, Western Division — Friday registration and match following BIS

Junior Showmanship Competition — Saturday and Sunday

Scent Hurdle Racing — Saturday after Best in Show

ASSOCIATED SPECIALTY SHOW AND SWEEPSTAKES
Alberta Shetland Sheepdog and Collie Association

‘ Complimentary Chili and a Bun J

On Thursday evening 5pm

In appreciation to all of our exhibitors,
we will have chilli and buns to warm your tummies - when it's gone it's gone

(

. Bring your coffee cup for that early morning coffee fix!
< / Thank you to Cathy French of Cathy French Photography
\-—/@§ For continuing to offer us early morning coffee!
**A reminder that no outside food or beverages (including alcohol) are permitted

As per Spruce Meadows sponsors and catering contracts. **
(Home prepared food and Pepsi products are permitted)




Thank You to Our Sponsors at the 2018 Winter Classic.
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Thank You to Our Advertisers at the 2018 Winter Classic

THE BEST WAY TO ENTER
DOG SHOWS IN CANADA

DO'g' Show.a

Silver:

Spen 9.
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Health Food Store For Pets™

Bronze:




The show building will be open to exhibitors as follows on Thursday, January 18, 2018:
e Set-up for Vendors 11:00 am until 10:00 pm
e Set-up for Large Handler Set-ups with Reserved Benching only - 1:00 pm
e All other Reserved/Unreserved Benching 2:00 pm.

Wrist bands will be available Thursday for pick-up at the Show Secretary table and are required during the
weekend for ANYONE to enter the building, at all entrances.

Exhibitors’ entrances —North, South, & West entrances on Thursday for set-up.
North Entrance for the rest of the weekend.
All x-pens must have plastic under them and partway up the sides (for the boys) please.

Exhibitors who have ordered power — please bring a long extension cord to reach power boxes.

Unreserved Benching areas will be marked out in 5’ x 10’ spots, we want to ensure everyone has a space,
please be kind and share, only take what you need; your cooperation in this area is greatly appreciated.
Absolutely no x-pens are allowed in the unreserved benching area, we do reserve the right to make room to
ensure everyone has adequate space for groom their exhibit(s).

Limited Available Power in Unreserved Benching area is $100 Cash, limited outlets available, first come first
served. Requests for power will be taken by an AKC member at the Show Secretary desk at 2pm.

**Any Reserved Benching remaining unoccupied by noon on Saturday
will be made available for use by other exhibitors.**

Please Note** No vehicles will be allowed into the building for setup or take down**
Please ensure you have carts to move your items in and out of the building.

Building Hours:
6:00 a.m. on Friday, Saturday and Sunday and will close at 11:00 p.m. Thursday, Friday, and Saturday.
Spruce Meadows Equiplex must be vacated by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday.
The Alberta Kennel Club also reserves the right to limit x-pens if necessary. Failure to comply will result in
excusal from the show.
NOTE: Exhibitors leaving dogs in the building overnight must leave a name, and telephone number
(Prominently displayed on every crate) where they may be reached in case of emergency.

The Equiplex building has an unvarnished wood floor;
Please don’t run your dogs because of the possibility of splinters.

Bathing Facilities:
We will have bathing facilities available at the NW entrance of the Equiplex.

Parking:
Please park in Lot 7 — directly west of the Equiplex. Please note you may drop off and pick-up each day
15 minute maximum by the doors once the show begins on Friday.

Important Information for Exhibitors
Armbands for conformation, Obedience and Rally-O will be available at the show desk.
Conformation approximately 25 per dogs per hour, Rally-O & Obedience 20 dogs per hour.
Judges will not wait for any dog holding up classes. Owners or Agents alone are responsible for the presence of
their dogs in the judging ring. Groups and Best in Show will be announced.
GROUP JUDGING - one group at a time, group judging may not be held up for puppy groups.



JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP COMPETITION - Saturday, January 20 and Sunday, January 21, 2018
Conformation Classes as follows:
Pee Wee, Junior Novice, Junior Open, Intermediate Novice, Intermediate Open, Senior Novice, Senior Open.
There will also be a Best Overall Junior Handler Competition for the 6 official classes
Saturday, January 20, 2018 before BIS; the Mary Driscoll Trophy is awarded to the Best Overall winner.
Held under CKC Rules and Regulations. Entry Fee: $2.00 payable at show only

The Alberta Kennel Club will not be responsible for the loss or injury to any dog, or for the possessions of any
exhibitor whether a result of accident or any other cause. It is expressly understood that every dog at these
show is in the care, custody, and control of the owner or handler during the entire time the dog is on the show
premises.

The welfare of an exhibitor’s child is the responsibility of the exhibitor. It should be understood that exhibitors
will exercise control and restraint over their children. The Alberta Kennel Club will not be responsible for injury
to any child whether by accident or any other cause.

Spruce Meadows Address:

18011 Spruce Meadows Way SW
Calgary, Alberta T2J 5G5

Directions to Spruce Meadows:

Downtown Calgary via MacLeod Trail:
South on MacLeod Trail, then turn west on Spruce Meadows Trail (also known as Hwy 22X/Stoney Trail) and
travel approximately 2 km, watch for signs to Tournament Lane (turn left here), then follow the signs to AKC RV
Parking, North American Entrance or Lot 7.

From Edmonton via Deerfoot Trail:
South on Deerfoot Trail, then turn west on Spruce Meadows Trail (also known as Hwy 22X/Stoney Trail) and
travel approximately 2 km, watch for signs to Tournament Lane (turn left here), then follow the signs to AKC RV
Parking, North American Entrance or Lot 7.

From US Border via Highway 2:
Before reaching the southern city limits of Calgary, turn west on Spruce Meadows Trail (also known as Hwy
22x/Stoney Trail) and travel approximately 2 km, watch for signs to Tournament Lane (turn left here), then
follow the signs to AKC RV Parking, North American Entrance or Lot 7.

The Alberta Kennel Club sincerely appreciates your support of our shows. We wish you a successful show, and
hope you enjoy your stay with us; we look forward to seeing you in the future.

Please note The Spruce Meadows Equi-Plex is a non-smoking facility
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ALBERTA KENNEL CLUB
Group/Event Friday Saturday Sunday
Group 1 85 93 95
Group 2 36 52 47
Group 3 66 75 74
Group 4 49 55 52
Group 5 53 56 55
Group 6 55 61 62
Group 7 70 70 69
Total 414 462 454
Exhibition Only 7 18 11
Baby Puppy 37 50 45
Veterans 15 15 17
Total Conformation 473 545 527
Rally Obedience 50 52 43
Obedience 27 25 18
Specialty 31 59 -
Total Entries 581 681 588

HERE'S YOUR CHANCE TO ATTEND THE

2019 CRUFTS

IN BIRMINGHAM, UK!

ENTER YOUR NEXT SHOW ONLINE
WITH US FOR YOUR CHANCE TO WIN!

- Grand Prize
?\ v A trip for two
K to the 2019 Crufts
in Birmingham, UK

Full contest details available at

No purchase required.

Do Show

No Membership Fees | YValid Tn Quebec




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, January 19, 2018

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau

8:30 AM
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 1-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Papillon 0-4-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
8 Pomeranian 4-3-1-0
10:00 AM
7 Havanese 1-3-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 4-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Toy) 0-4-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Bonnie Derry

11:05 AM
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0

4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 2-0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-0

3 Finnish Spitz 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

1:00 PM

3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0

1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

3 Basset Hound 1-2-0-0

7 Whippet 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Bonnie Derry

2:05 PM
5 West Highland White Terr.3-2-0-0
4 Scottish Terrier 3-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
7 Rat Terrier 3-3-1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
8 Cairn Terrier 1-5-2-0
5 Border Terrier 0-5-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

3:45 PM
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-1-2
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Am Staffordshire 1-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

5:30 PM
ALBERTA SHETLAND SHEEPDOG &
COLLIE ASSOCIATION

SWEEPSTAKES
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judi Elford
8:30 AM
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-2-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-1
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-3-1-0
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
9:30 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Collie (Rough) 0-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Shetland Sheepdog 8-10-6-5
3 Veteran 1-2

2 0Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0

5 Bearded Collie 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

1:00 PM
4 Barbet 3-0-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
18 Retriever (Lab) 5-8-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-3-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-3-0-2
3:10 PM
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-4-2-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-4-3-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-3-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-0-1
4 Weimaraner 0-2-0-2

A

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, January 19, 2018

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rita Walker
8:00 AM
9 Boxer 2-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Doberman Pinscher 4-5-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
8 Great Dane 3-3-1-1
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Rottweiler 0-3-2-1
1 Veteran 0-1
9:40 AM
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-5-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-2-0-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Samoyed 3-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
5 Siberian Husky 3-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker
11:40 AM

3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 11

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker 53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs
1:00 PM 55 Dopgs, G(Baby F?uppy,gs Ve%er)an

2 Bulldog 1-0-0-1
0 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 70 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran
6 Chow Chow 1-2-2-1

1 Veteran 1-0 Total
7 Keeshond 1-3-1-2 414 Dogs, 37 Baby Puppy, 15 Veteran
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-1
4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Veteran 1-0
4 Shih Tzu 3-0-1-0
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-1
11 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-4-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW JUDGE
Rita Walker

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
85 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
66 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
49 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, January 20, 2018

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Walker
8:15 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
6 Australian Shepherd 0-2-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
2 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-2-0
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
9:30 AM
28 Shetland Sheepdog 8-9-6-5
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Veteran 1-2
6 Collie (Rough) 0-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Bearded Collie 0-1-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

ALBERTA SHETLAND SHEEPDOG &

Ring 1

12:00 PM

COLLIE ASSOCIATION

SPECIALTY

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Terry Carter

2:40 PM

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-1-2

4 Am Staffordshire 1-2-1-0

6 Border Terrier 0-6-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

0 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3:55 PM

11 Cairn Terrier 2-6-2-1

0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

7 Rat Terrier 3-3-1-0

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0

2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0

6 West Highland White Terr.3-3-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judi Elford
8:00 AM
20 Retriever (Lab) 6-9-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Barbet 2-1-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0

Retriever (Flat)
1 Exhibition Only

1-1-1-0
1-0

7 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-3-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
4 Weimaraner 1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:05 AM
13 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 2-3-1-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-4-2-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
9 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-4-4-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judi Elford
12:45 PM

GROUP JUDGING

onN

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Judi Elford

1:05 PM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
1 Veteran
Keeshond
Dalmatian
3 Baby Puppy

1-0-0-1
0-0-0-0
0-1
1-4-2-1
1-0
1-3-1-3
2-1-0-0
0-3

4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2:30 PM
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
4 Schipperke 0-2-2-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Shih Tzu 3-0-1-0
0 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-1-1
11 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

4:20 PM
Beagle
3 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Veteran
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (MWH)
2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy

0-2-2-0
0-3
1-1-1-1
0-1
2-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
2-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Do Showe:




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, January 20, 2018

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Bonnie Derry

8:00 AM
9 Rottweiler 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
9 Great Dane 3-4-1-1
12 Doberman Pinscher 4-6-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
10 Boxer 2-5-1-2
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:00 AM
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-5-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Canadian Eskimo Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-2-0-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Samoyed 3-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Siberian Husky 3-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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[EnY

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

1:00 PM
Whippet 3-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Basset Hound 1-2-0-0
Saluki 0-0-1-1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
Ibizan Hound 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Greyhound 0-1-1-0
Finnish Spitz 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Bonnie Derry

2:25PM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 1-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Havanese 1-3-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
7 Papillon 1-3-3-0
3:45 PM
7 Pomeranian 3-2-1-1

5 Poodle (Toy) 0-4-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Pug 1-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-1-0

7 Yorkshire Terrier 5-1-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW JUDGE
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
93 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
52 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
75 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
55 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
56 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
61 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Total
462 Dogs, 50 Baby Puppy, 15 Veteran

JUNIOR HANDLING
Lunch Hour

SCENT HURDLING RACING
After Best in Show

Do Show:

B




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, January 21, 2018

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

8:00 AM
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
5 Dalmatian 3-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bulldog 1-0-0-1
6 Chow Chow 1-2-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
8 Keeshond 1-3-1-3
4 Schipperke 0-2-2-0
4 Bichon Frise 2-2-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-1
4 Shih Tzu 3-0-1-0
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-1
11 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

11:15 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-1-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-1-0
2 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-2-0
6 Australian Shepherd 0-2-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Robert A. Indeglia

1:00 PM
27 Shetland Sheepdog 8-9-6-4
4 Veteran 2-2
Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

2:15PM

1 Puli 0-0-1-0
5 Bearded Collie 0-1-3-1

1 Veteran 1-0
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
6 Collie (Rough) 0-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
2 0Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

8:00 AM
4 Barbet 2-1-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

20 Retriever (Lab) 6-9-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

8 Retriever (NSDT) 2-3-1-2
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-4-2-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
9 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-4-4-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
8 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-4-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
4 Weimaraner 1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judi Elford
1:00 PM

2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-5-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
9 Boxer 1-5-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-1-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 4-6-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
9 Great Dane 3-4-1-1
2 Great Pyrenees 0-2-0-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0

4 Portuguese Water Dog
1 Veteran
9 Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
4 Samoyed
2 Schnauzer (Giant)
2 Baby Puppy
5 Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy

2-1-1-0
1-0
2-4-2-1
0-1
0-1
3-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2
3-2-0-0
0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rita Walker
8:00 AM
4 Am Staffordshire 1-2-1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 3-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 1-3-0-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
9 Cairn Terrier 2-4-2-1
6 Border Terrier 0-6-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
6 West Highland White Terr.3-3-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-1-3
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberta Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, January 21, 2018

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker
10:40 AM

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0
6 English Toy Spaniel 1-5-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
7 Papillon 1-3-3-0
7 Pomeranian 3-2-1-1
4 Pug 1-1-1-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-1-0

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker
1:00 PM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-0
7 Havanese 1-3-3-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 4-1-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Rita Walker

2:05 PM
1 Afghan Hound
1 Bloodhound
3 Borzoi
1 Exhibition Only

4 Beagle 0-2-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-1

4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0

4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 2-0

8 Whippet 2-2-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Finnish Spitz 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Greyhound 0-1-1-0

3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-0-0

1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW JUDGE
Judi Elford

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
95 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
47 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
74 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
55 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
69 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Total
454 Dogs, 45 Baby Puppy, 17 Veteran

JUNIOR HANDLING
Lunch Hour

Do Show:

B




Alberta Kennel Club Show Obedience and Rally O Schedule - January 19-21, 2018.

Obedience Schedule - the Schedule is based on 9 dogs per hour in PreNovice, 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open and 6 dogs

per hour in Utility

Friday Ring #4 Satuday Ring #4 Sunday Ring #4
8:00 AM Karen Graham Banman 8:00 AM Janice Leach 8:00 AM Karen Graham Banman
PreNovice 900-902 Utility B 927-929, 931 PreNovice 900-903
3 4 4
Novice A 904,906-907,909-911 Utility A 926 Novice A 904-907, 911
6 1 5
Novice B 912-915 Open 18B 921,923-924 Novice B 914
4 3 1
Open HA 916 Open HB 917-920 Open HA 916
1 4 1
Open HB 918-920 Open HA 916 Open HB 919-920
3 1 2
Open 18B 922-924 Novice B 914-915 Open 18B 923-924
3 2 2
Utility A 925-926 Novice A 904-909 Utility A 926
2 6 1
Utility B 927-931 PreNovice 900-903 Utility B 929,931
5 4 2
*** BREAKS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE JUDGES ***
Rally O Schedule - the Schedule is based on 15 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset between Novice, Advanced, Excellent and
Master and a 10 minute Walk Through.
Friday Ring #4 Saturday Ring #4 Sunday Ring #4
12:30 PM Janice Leach 12:30 PM Karen Graham Banman Time to be posted Janice Leach
Master 1049-1058 Master 1049-1058 Master 1049-1058
10 10 10
Excellent A 1037-1040 Excellent A 1037-1039 Excellent A 1037-1040
4 3 4
Excellent B 1041-1046,1048 Excellent B 1042-1048 Excellent B 1042,1045-1046,1048
7 7 4
Advanced A 1022-1024,1026-1029 Advanced A 1023-1027,1029-1030 Advanced A 1022,1024-1027,1029-1030
7 7 7
Advanced B 1031-1035 Advanced B 1031,1035-1036 Advanced B 1031,1033,1035
5 5 3
Intermediate 1017-1019,1021 Intermediate 1017-1021 Intermediate 1017,1019-1021
4 5 4
Novice A 1000-1002,1004-1010 Novice A 1000-1007,1009-1010 Novice A 1000-1006,1009-1010
10 10 9
Novice B 1012,1014,1016 Novice B 1011,1013-1016 Novice B 1013-1014
3 5 2
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